(-23-01

02-09-2001

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101610333 ONLY

Our Ref.: 3693-13

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	a company of the comp
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please of Patents and Paten	ease record the attached original documents or convithered to
Name of conveying party(ies): Naoyuki TANAKA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Masaya TAKAYAMA	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
	Internal Address: 22-2, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka
	State/Country: Japan
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: <u>545-8522</u>
Execution Date: January 11 and 16, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	766592 tion date of the application is: January 11 and 16, 2001
it this document is bonig mod together with a representation of	Junuary 11 dito 10, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:l
concerning document should be mailed:	7. The Land Car (27 CER 3.41) \$ 40.00
Concerning document one are	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed
Name: H. Walten Burlant, 31.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	the fee(s) filed or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	1 filed herewith (or with ally paper mercants)
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
8th Floor	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	mation is a second
of the original document.	Signature January 23, 2001 Date
H. Warren Hurnam, Jr.	Signature
Name of Person Signing	weakments and document: [3]
Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including o	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

01/26/2001 JBALINAN 00000033 09766592 40.00 OP 03 F0:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011494 FRAME: 0445**

Attorney	Docket	No
----------	--------	----

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Naoyuki TANAKA, Masaya TAKAYAMA (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE, WIRING SUBSTRATE, AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING THE SAME for which the undersigned has (have):

(a)	filed an appli	cation for Letters Patent of the United States of A having Serial No.	
(b)		application for Letters Patent of the United States of the below; and	of America on the
WH	EREAS,	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha	of
2-22, Naga	aike-cho, Abend	o-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522, Japan	
		presentatives and assigns (hereinafter designated a tire right, title and interest in and to said invention	

it ight, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any d Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

> PATENT REEL: 011494 FRAME: 0446

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

	Jan 11, 200/ N.	T-
Date: _	July 11, 2001	Naoyuki Tanaka Naoyuki TANAKA
	Jan 16, 2001,	Masaya Takayama Masaya TAKAYAMA
Date: _	,	
Date: _	,	
Date: _		
Date: _	,	
Date: _		,
Date:		-,

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

PATENT REEL: 011494 FRAME: 0447